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Schedule XXXYIIl - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT -~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Raie of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 7 8
materials.
7007 Safety glass, comsisting of toughened
(tempered) or laminated glass.
- Toughened (lempered) safety glass :
7007. 11 |-- Of size and shape suitable for incorporation
in vehicles, aircraft, spacecrafl or vessels:
Of size and shape suitable for incorporation 6. 6% Free
in molor vehicles, aircraft or spacecraft
Other 6. 6% 3.5%
7007. 19 |- Other 6. 6% 3.5%
- Laminated safety glass :
7007. 21 #-- Of size and shape suitable for Free Free
incorporation in vehicles, aircraft,
spacecraft or vessels
7007. 29 [-~ Other . 6% 3. 5%
7008.00 [Multiple-walled insulating units of 1.9% Free
glass.
7009 Glass mirrors, whether or not framed,
including rear-view mirrors.
7009.10 |- Rear-view mirrors for vehicles 4.8% Free
- Other :
7009. 81 |- Un{ramed 4.8% Free
7009.92 |-- Framed 4.8% Free
7010 . |Carboys, bottles, flasks, jars, pots,
phials, ampoules and other containers,
of glass, of a kind used for the
conveyance or packing of goods;
preserving jars of glass; stoppers, lids
and other closures, of glass.
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Schedule XXXVIIl - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 5 6 1 8
7010.10 |- Ampoules 4.2% Free
7010. 20 |- Stoppers, lids and other closures 4.9% Free
- Other, of a capacitly :
7010.91 |- Exceeding 1 ! 4.9% Free
7010. 92 |-- Exceeding 0.33 ! bul not exceeding 1 1 4.9% Free
7010.93 |-- Exceeding 0.15 1 but not exceeding 0.33 | 4.9% Free
7010.94 |-~ Not exceeding 0.15 1 4.9% Free
7011 Glass envelopes (including bulbs and
tubes), open. and glass parts thereof
without fittings, for electric lamps,
caihode-ray tubes or the like.
7011.10 |- For electric lighting 4.9% Free
701120 |- For cathode-ray (ubes 4.9% Free
701190 |- Other 4.9% Free
7012.00 |Glass inners for vacuum flasks or for 4.2% Free
other vacuum vessels,
7013 Glassware of a kind used for table,
kitchen, toifet, office, indoor
decoration or similar purposes (other
than that of heading No. 70.10 or 70.18).
7013.10 (- Of glass-ceramics 5. 8% 3.1%
- Drinking glasses other than of glass-
ceramics :
7013, 21 [-- Of lead crystal 5. 8% 3.1%
7013.29 |-~ Other 5. 8% 3.1%

- Glassware of a kind used for table
(other than drinking glasses) or
kiichen purposes other than of glass-

ceramics
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Schedule XXXYIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR" s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first imcor- | om earlier | duties
number established { right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 1 8
7013.31 |-- Of lead crystal 7.2% 3.9%
7013.32 |-- Of glass having a linear coefficient 7.2% 3.9%
of expansion noi exceeding
5 x 10® per Kelvin within a
temperalure range of 0°C to 300
7013. 39 |-~ Other 1.2% 3.9%
- Other glassware :
7013.91 |- 0f lead crystal 7.2% 3.9%
7013.99 |-~ Other 1.2% 3.9%
7014.00 |[Signalling glassware and oplical 4.5% Free
elements of glass (other than those
of heading No. 70.15), not optically
worked.
1015 Clock or watch glasses and similar
glasses, glasses for non-corrective or
corrective spectacles, curved, bent,
hollowed or the like, not optically
worked; hollow glass spheres and their
segmenis, for the manufacture
of such glasses.
701510 {- Glasses for correclive spectacles 3. 6% Free
7015.90 |- Other 3. 6% Free
7016 Paving blocks, slabs, bricks. squares,
tiles and other articles of pressed or
moulded glass, whether or not wired, of
a kind used for building or construction
purposes: glass cubes and other glass
smallwares, whether or notl on a
backing, for mosaics or similar
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Schedute XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1T - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
i 2 3 4 § 7 8
decorative purposes: leaded lights and
the like; multicellular or foam glass in
blocks, panels, plates, shells or
similar forms.
7016.10 |- Glass cubes and other glass smallwares, 4.2% Free
whether or not on a backing, for
mosaics or similar decorative purposes
7016.90 |- Other:
Leaded lights and the like 1. 9% free
Other 5. 8% 3. 1%
7017 Laboralory, hygienic or pharmaceutical
glassware, whether or not gradualed or
calibrated
7017.10 |- Of fused quartz or other fused silica 4.9% Free
017.20 |- Of other glass having a linear 3. 6% Free
coefficient of expansion not exceeding
5 x 10 per Kelvin within a
temperature range of 0C to 300TC
7017.90 |- Other 3.6% Free
7018 Glass beads, imitalion pearls, imitation
precious or semi-precious stones and
similar glass smallwares, and articles
thereof other than imitation jewellery;
glass eyes other than prosthetic
articles: statueltes and other
arnaments of lamp-worked glass, other
than imitation jewellery: glass
microspheres not exceeding | mm in
diameter.
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tartff Description of products Rate of duly Present - Inittal Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on ihe a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
7018.10 |- Glass beads, imitalion pearls, 10% 8%
imitation precious or semi-precious
stones and similar glass smaliwares
7018.20 |- Glass microspheres nol exceeding 1 mm 108 6. 6%
in diameter
7018.90 |- Other:
Combined with precious metal or metal 10% 6. 6%
plated with precious metal
Other 4. 2% Free
10189 Glass Tibres (including glass wool) and
articles thereof (for example, yarn,
woven fabrics).
- Stivers, ravings, yarn and chopped strands :
7019.11 |-- Chopped strands, of a length of not more than 4. 6% Free
50 mm
7019. 12 |-- Rovings 4.6% Free
7019.18 |- Other 4. 6% Free
- Thin sheets (voiles), webs, mals,
mattresses, boards and similar nonwoven
products :
7019. 31 |~ Mats 4. 6% Free
7019.32 |-~ Thin sheets (voiles) 4.6% Free
7019.39 |- Other 4. 6% Free
7019.40 |- Woven fabrics of rovings 5.1% Free
- Other woven fabrics :
7019.51 |- Of a width not exceeding 30 cm 5. 1% Free
7019.62 |-- Of a width exceeding 30 cm plain weave, 5. 1% Free
weighing less than 250 g/md, of [ilaments
measuring per single yarn not more than
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Schedule XXXYIIl - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1T - Other Products

Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR's Other

item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor~ | on earlier | dulies

number established | right (INR) poraled in | concessions and

in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [} 1 8
136 tex

7018.59 |-- Other 5. 1% Free

7018.90 |- Other 4. 6% Free

7020.00 |0ther articles of glass. L% Free
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Schedute XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tarilf Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating [ first incor- | on earlier | dulies
number established [ right (INR} porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § 6 7 8
7101 Pearls, natural or cultured, whether or
not worked or graded bul not strung,
mounied or sel: pearls, natural
or cultured, temporarily strung [or con-
venience of transporl.
710110 |- Natural pearls 3.7 Free
- Cultured pearls :
7101, 21 |-- Unworked 3.7%
7101 22 |~- Worked 3. 7%
7102 Diamonds, whether or not worked, but not
mounted or set.
T102.10 |~ Unsorted Free Free
- Industrial : ‘b
T102. 21 |-~ Unworked or simply sawn, cleaved or Free Free =
bruted —_
7102.29 |— Other Free Free
- Non-industrial : }\
7102. 31 |-~ Unworked or simply sawn, cleaved or ifree Free
bruted
7102. 39 |-- Other 2.5% Free
7103 Precious stones (other than diamonds)
and scmi-precious stones, whelher or not
worked or graded bul not strung, mounied
or sel: ungraded precious stones (other
than diamonds) and scmi-precious stones,
temporarily strung for convenience of
transport.
7103. 18 |- Unworked or simply sawn or roughly Free Free
shaped
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION If - Other Products
Tariff Description of producis Rate of duty Present initial Concession INR's Other
ilem Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- on carlier | dulies
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 7 8
- Otherwise worked :
7103.81 |- Rubies, sapphires and emeralds 3. 2% Free
7103.99  }-- Other 3.2 Free
7104 Synthetic or reconsiructed precious or
semi-precious stones, whether or not
worked or graded bul not strung, mounted
or sel: ungraded synthetic or
reconstrucled precious or semi-precious
stones, femporarily strung for
convenience of transporf.
7104.10 |- Piezo-electric quarlz Free Free
7104.20 |- Other, unworked or simply sawn or Free Free
roughly shaped
7104.90 |- Other Free Free
7105 Dust and powder of natural or synthetic
precious or semi~precious stones.
T105. 10 |- 0f diamonds Free Free
T105.90 |- Other Free Free
1106 Silver (including silver plated with
gold or platinum), unwrought or in
semi-manufactured forms, or in powder
form.
7106. 10 |- Powder 2% Free
- Other :
7106.91 |-~ Unwrought 2.5% Free
7106. 92 |- i-manufactured:
Bars. rods, profiles,
plates, sheets and strips:
Alloyed 5. 8% Free
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1. - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' 5 Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
nuaber established | right (INR} porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 ) [3 7 8
Other 2.5% Free
Other . 5. 8% Free
7107.00 |Base metals clad with silver, nol 5.8% Free
further worked than semi-manufactured.
7108 Gold (including gold plated with
platinum) unwrought or in semi-
manufactured forms, or in powder form.
- Non-monetary :
7108.11 |-- Powder Free Free
7108, 12 |-- Other unwrought forms Free Free
T108. 13 |-~ Other semi-manufactured forms Free Free
7108.20 |- Monetary Free Free
7109. 00 |Base meials or silver, clad with gold, 4.8% Free
not further worked than semi-
manufaciured.
7110 Platinum, unwrought or in semi-
manefactured forms, or in powder form.
- Platinum :
7110. 11 |- Unwrought or in powder form Free Free
7110.19 |- Other:
Bars, rods, profiles, plates, sheels and Free Free
strip
Other 4% Free
— Paliadium :
T110. 21 [-- Unwrought or in powder form Free Free
7110.29 |- Other:
Bars, rods, profiles, plates, sheets and Free Free
strip
Other % Free
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Schedule XXXVIT] ~ JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate |concession |negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 ) [ 1 8
- Rhodium :
7110, 31 |-- Unwrought or in powder form _ Free Free
7110.39  [-- Other:
Bars, rods, profiles, plates, sheets and Free Free
sirip
Other 4% Free
- Iridium, osmium and ruthenium :
7110. 41 |-~ Unwrought or in powder form Free Free
T110. 49 |-~ Other:
Bars, rods, profiles, plates, sheets and Free Free
strip
Other 3. 7% Free
7111.00 |Base metals, silver or gold, clad with 5. 8% Free
platinum not further worked than semi-
manufactured.
T2 Waste and serap of precious metal or of
metal clad wilh precious metal; other waste and
scrap conlaining precious metal or precious metal
compounds, of a kind used principally for
the recovery of precious metal.
711210 |- Of gold, including metal clad with gold Free Free
but excluding sweepings conlaining
other precious metals
7112.20 |- Of platinum, including metal clad with Free Free
platinum but excluding sweepings
containing other precious metals
T112.90 |- Other Free Free
T3 Articles of jewellery and parts thereof,
of precious metal or of metal clad with
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Schedule XXXVIIl - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
precious metal.
- Of precious metal whether or not
plated or clad with precious metal :
7143.11 |-~ 0f silver, whether or noi plated or 7.8% 5.2%
clad with other precious metal
7113.19 |-- Of other precious metal, whether or
not plated or clad with precious
metai:
Of platinum (including iridium, 7.8% 5.2%
osmium palladium, rhodium
and rutheniun), whether or not
plated or clad with other
precious metal
Other 8.2% 5. 4%
7113.20 |- Of base mefal clad with precious metal 8. 2% 5. 4%
14 Articles of goldsmiths or silversmiths'
wares and parts thereof, of precious
metal or of metal clad with precious
metal.
- Of precious metal whether or not
plated or clad with precious metal :
714411 == 0f silver, whether or not plated or 8.2% 5. 4%
clad with other precious metal
T114.19 |-~ Of other precious melal, whether or 8.2% 3. 3%
nol plaled or clad with precious metal
T114.20 |- Of base melal clad wilh precious metal 8. 2% 3.3%
15 Other articles of precious metal or of
metal clad with precious melal.
7115.10 |- Catalysls in the form of wire cloth or 3.7% Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate |concession | nmegotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedufe in
1 2 3 4 § 1 8
grill, of platinun
7115.90 |- Other 3.7% Free
116 Articles of natural or cultured pearls,
precious or semi-precious stones
(natural, syathetic or reconsiructed).
T146.10 |- Of natural or cultured pearls 7.8% 5.2%
7116.20 |- Of precious or semi-precious stones
(natural, synthetic or reconstructed):
For laboratory or industrial purpeses 1 37 2.5%
Other 7.8% 5.
mm Imitation jewellery.
- 0f base metal, whether or not plated
with precious metal :
771 |- Cuff-links and studs:
Made of, or combined with metal plated 8.2% 5. 4%
with precious metal, coral, elephants
tusks or Bekko
Other 8% 5.3%
TUT. 19 [ Other 5. 6% 31
7117.90 |- Other:
Of at least two materials ( for example, 12. 5% 10%

wood and glass, bone and amber, mother-of-
pearl and plastics), no account being
taken of materials ( for example,
necklace sirings) used only for assembly,
nol plated with precious metal
Other:

0f wood 4% 2.7%

Of ivory, of bome, of tortoise-shell, 5. 1% 3. 4%
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Schedule XXXVII1 - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
! 2 3 4 $ 6 1 8

of horn, of antlers, of coral, of mother-
of-pearl or of other animal carving

material
Other 6. 3% 5%
7118 Coin.
7118.10 |- Coin (other than gold coin), not being Free Free
legal tender
7118.90 [~ Other Free Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART ! - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [} 7 8
7201 Pig iron and spiegeleisen in pigs, blocks
or other primary forms.
7201, 10 ~ Non-alloy pig iron containing by weight 3.1% Free
0.5 % or less of phosphorus
7201, 20 - Non-alloy pig iron containing by weight 3% Free
more than 0.5 % of phosphorus
7201. 50 - Alloy pig iron: spiegeleisen 3.7% Free
7202 IFerro-alloys.
- Ferro-manganese :
7202 11 -- Containing by weight more than 2 % of 9. 6% 6. 3%
carbon
7202, 19 == Other 9. 6% 6. 3%
- Ferro-silicon :
7202, 21 - Containing by weight more than 55 ¥ of 3.7% Free
siticon
7202. 29 ~~ Other 3.7% 2.5%
7202, 30 - Ferro-silico-manganese 3.7% 2.5%
i~ Ferro-chromiun :
7202. 41 - Centaining by weight more than 4 % of 8% 5.3%
carbon
7202. 49 -- Other 8% 5.3%
7202. 50 - Ferro-silico-chromium 3.7% 2.5%
7202. 60 - Ferro-nickel 6. 5% 3.3%
1202, 70 ~ Ferro-molybdenun 4. 9% 3.3%
7202. 80 - Ferro-tungsten and ferro-silico-
tungsten:
Ferro-tungsten 4. 9% 2%
Ferro-silico-tungsten 7% 2.5%
~ Other :
7202. 91 -~ Ferro-titanium and ferro-silico- 3.7% 2.5%
titanium
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT ~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
ilem Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
7202, 92 -~ Ferro-vanadium 378 2.5%
7202, 93 -~ Ferro-niobium 3.7% 2.5%
7202.99 |- Other 3.7% 2.5%
203 Ferrous products obtained by direct
reduction of iron ore and other spongy
ferrous products, in lumps, pellets or
similar forms; iron having a minimum
purity by weight of 99.94 X in tumps,
pellets or similar forms.
7203. 10 - Ferrous producls obtained by direct 3% Free
reduction of iron ore
7203.90 |- Other 3T Free
7204 Ferrous wasle and scrap; remelting scrap
ingots of iron or steel.
7204. 10 - ¥aste and scrap of casi iron Free Free
- Waste and scrap of alloy steel :
7204. 21 -- 0f slainless steel Free Free
7204. 29 -~ Other Free Free
7204. 30 - ¥aste and scrap of tinmed iron or Free Free
steel
- Other waste and scrap :
7204. 41 -~ Turnings, shavings, chips, milling Free Free
waste, sawdusi, [ilings, trimmings
and stampings, whether or not in
bundles
7204. 49 -~ Other Free Free
7204. 50 - Remelting scrap ingots:
Of altoy steel 718 4.7%
Other 5 1% 3.4%
7205 Granules and powders, of pig iron,
spiegeleisen, iron or stieel.
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Schedule XXXVIIL - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rale | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number estabiished | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 1 8
7208. 10 ~ Granules 378 Free
- Powders :
7205. 21 -~ 0f alloy steel 378 Free
7205. 29 -~ Other 3T Free
7206 Iron and non-alloy steel in ingots or
olher primary forms (excluding iron of
heading No. 72.03).
7208. 10 - Ingots:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.3% Free *
carbon
Otber 5.8% Free #2
7206. 90 - Other:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.3% Free
carbon
Other 5. 8% 3.9%
7207 Semi-finished products of iron or non-
alloy steel.
- Containing by weight less than 0.25 %
of carbon :
7207, 11 -~ Of reciangular (inciuding square} 4.3% Free #
cross-section, the width measuring
less than twice the thickness
720712 -- Other, of rectangular (other than 4.3% Free 3
square) cross-section
7207. 19 -~ Other 4.3% Free #
7207. 20 - Containing by weight 0.25 % or more of
carbon:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.3% Free *
carbon
Other 5.8% Free %2
7208 Flat-rolled products of iron or non-
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR" s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 3 4 5 6 1 8
ailoy steel, of a width of 600 mn or
more, hot-rolied, nol clad, plated or
coated.
7208. 10 - In coils, not further worked than hot-rolled
with patterns in relief:
Conlaining by weight less than 0.6 & of 4.9% Free #1
Other:
Of a thickness of less than 3 mm and having 5.8% Free #2
a minimum yield point of 275 MPa or of a
thickness of 3mm or more and having a
a pininum vield point of 355 MPa
Other 4.9% Free i
~ Otber, in coils, not further worked than
hot-rolled, pickled :
7208, 25 -- 0 a thickness of 4.75 mm or more:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 ¥ of 4.9% Free st
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5.8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free #1
7208. 26 -- 0f a thickness of 3 mm or more but less than
4,75 mm:
Containing by weighi less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 WPa 5.8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free #1
7208, 27 -~ 0f a thickness of fess than 3 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free ¢l
carbon
Other:
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFR
SECTION I1 - Other Producis
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
nunber established | right (INK) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8
Having a minimun yield point of 275 MPa 5. 8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free 3|
- Other, in coils, not further worked than
hat-rotled @
7208. 36 -- 0f a thickness exceeding 10 nm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5.8% Free %2
Other 4.9% Free %1
7208, 37 -~ Of a thickness of 4.75 mm or more but not
exceeding 10 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free *1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5. 8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free #1
7208. 38 -~ Of a thickness of 3 mm or more but less than
4.75 mo:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 X of 4.9% Free #i
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5.8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free #1
7208. 39 -~ Of a thickness of less than 3 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimun yield point of 275 MPa 5. 8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free 1
7208. 40 - Not in coils, not further worked than
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Schedule XXXVII[ - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariffl Description of products Rale of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rale concession negotiating jfirst incor- on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § [3 1 8
hot-rolled, with patterns in relief:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4. 9% Free 1
carbon
Other:
Of a thickness of less than 3 mm and having 5. 8% Free %2
a minimum yield point of 275 MPa or of a
thickness of 3mm or more and having
a minimum yield point of 355 MPa
Other 4. 9% Free #1
- Other, not in coils, not further worked than
hot-rolled :
7208. 51 -~ 0f a thickness exceeding 10 mn:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4. 9% Free *1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5.8% Free #2
Other 4. 9% Free #|
7208. 52 -~ 0f a thickness of 4.75 mm or more but not
exceeding 10 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4, 9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
llaving & minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5. 8%
Other 4. 9%
7208, 63 -- 0f a Lhickness of 3 nm or more but less than
4.75 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4. 9% Free |
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5. 8% Free %2
Other 4. 9% Free %1
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- [ on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [} 7 8
T208. 54 -~ 0f a thickness of less than 3 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free ¢1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 275 MPa 5. 8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free #|
7208. 90 ~ Other 4. 9% Free 1
7209 Flat-rolled products of iron or
non-alloy steel, of a width of 600 mm or
more, cold-rolled (cold-reduced). not
clad. plated or coated.
- In coils, not further worked than
cold-rolled (cold-reduced) :
7209. 15 -- 0f a thickness of 3 mm or more:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5.8% Free #2
Other 4. 9% Free %1
7209. 16 -~ 0f a Lhickness exceeding 1 mm but less
than 3 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
Having & minimum yield point of 275 MPa 5. 8% Free %2
Other 4. 9% Free #1
7208, 17 -~ 0f a thickness of 0.5 mm or more but
not exceeding 1 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1T - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | comcessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Having a minimum yield point of 275 MPa 5.8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free #1
7200. 18 -- 0f a thickness of less than 0.5 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free *1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 275 HPa 5. 8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free #1
- Not in coils, not further worked
than cold-rolled (cold-reduced) :
7208. 25 -~ 0f a thickness of 3 mm or more:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free 1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5. 8% Free %2
Other 4.9% Free 41
7209. 26 -- 0f a thickness exceeding 1 mm but less
than 3 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4. 9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 275 MPa 5. 8% Free 22
Other 4.9% Free #1
7209. 27 -- 0f a thickness of 0.5 mm or more but
not exceeding 1 mm:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4. 9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
Having a mininum yield point of 275 MPa 5.8% Free 32
Other 4.9% Free 1
7209. 28 -- 0f a thickness of less than 0.5 mm:
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Schedule XXXVIII ~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tarif{ Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 § 6 1 8
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4. 9% Free I
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 275 MPa 5. 8% Free #2
Other 4.9% Free ¥l
7209. 90 - Other 4.9% Free 1
7210 Flat-rolied products of iron or
non-alloy steel, of a width of 600 mm or
more, clad, plated or coated
- Plated or coated with tin :
7210. 11 -- 0f a thickness of 0.5 me or more 4.9% Free #1
721012 -- 0f a thickness of less than 0.5 mm 4.9% Free %1
7210. 20 - Plated or coated with lead, including 4.9% Free #|
terne-plate
7210. 30 - Electrolytically plated or coated with
zinc:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
0f steel of a thickness-of less than 3 mm 5. 8% Free 42
and having a minimum yield point of 275 MPa
or of a thickness of 3mm or more and having
a ninioum yield point of 355 MPa
Other 4.9% Free #1
- Otherwise plated or coated with zinc :
7210. 41 -~ Corrugated 4. 9% Free i
7210, 49 -~ Other 4.9% Free *1
7210. 50 -~ Plated or coated with chromium oxides 4. 9% Free #i
or with chromium and chromium oxides
-~ Plated or coated with aluminium :
T210. 61 -- Plated or coated with aluminium-zinc alloys 4.9% Free ¢l
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of prodects Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) poraled in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [] 1 8
7210. 69 -— Other 4.8% Free #1
7210.70 - Painted, varnished or coated with plastics 4.9% Free #1
7210. 90 - Other:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.8% Free #
carbon
Other 5. 8% Free %2
721 Flal-rolled products of iron or
non-alloy steel. of a width of less than
600 mm, not clad, plated or coated
- Not further worked than hot-rolled :
721113 -- Rolled on four faces or in a closed
box pass. of a width exceeding 150 mm
and a thickness of not less than 4 mm,
not in coils and without patlerns in
relief:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4. 9% Free |
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5. 8% Free %2
Other 4.9% free #1
7211 14 -- Other. of a thickness of 4.75 mm or
nore:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
Having a minimum yield point of 355 MPa 5. 8% Free %2
Other 9% Free #1
721019 -~ Other:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4. 9% Free #!
carbon
Other:
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Schedule XXXVIIT -~ JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating {first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [} 1 8
Of a thickness of less than 3 mm and 5. 8% Free #2
having a mininum yield point of 275 MPa
or of a thickness of 3mm or more and having
a minimum yield point of 355 MPa
Other 4.9% Free #1
~ Not further worked than cold-rolled
(cold-reduced) :
T211. 23 -- Containing by weight less than 0.25 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
721129 -- Other:
Of a thickness of less than 3 mm and having 5. 8% Free €2
a minimum yield point of 275 MPa or of
& thickness of 3mm or more and having a
minimum yield point of 355 MPa
Other 4.9% Free #1
T211. 90 - Other 4.9% Free #1
7212 Flat-rolled products of iren or
non-alloy steel, of a width of less than
600 mm, clad. plated or coated,
721210 - Plated or coated with tin 4.0% Free #1
7212. 20 - Efectrolytically plated or coated with zinc:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other:
Of steel of a thickness of less than 3 mm 5. 8% Free #2
and having a minimum yield point of 275 MPa
or of a thickness of 3mm or more and having
a minimun yield point of 355 MPa
Other 4. 9% Free #1
7212, 30 - Otherwise plated or coated with zinc 4.9% Free #1
721240 - Painted, varnished or coated with plastics 4.9% Free 1
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Schedule XXXVIII -~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tarilf Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession | negoliating {first incor- | on earlier | duties
nugber established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concesston | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
7212.50 - Otherwise plated or coated 4.9% Free #1
721260 - Clad:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free #1
carbon
Other 5. 8% Free #2
7213 Bars and rods, hot-rolled, in
irregularly wound coils, of iron or
non-alloy steel.
721310 - Containing indentalions, ribs, grooves 4.9% Free %1
or other deformations produced during
the rolling process
7213. 20 - Other, of free-cutting steel 4.9% Free #1
- Other :
7213.91 -- 0f circular cross-section measuring
less than 14 am in dizmeter:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free 1
carbon
Other 5.8% Free #2
7213, 99 -~ Other:
Containing by weight less than 0.6 % of 4.9% Free %1
carbon
Other 5. 8% Free #2
7204 Other bars and rods of iron or non-alloy
steel, not further worked than forged,
hot-rotled, hot-drawn or hot-extruded. but
including those twisted after rolling.
724,10 - Forged 4.9% Free x1
7214, 20 - Containing indentations, ribs, 4.9% Free 1
grooves or other deformations produced
during the rolling process or twisted
after rolling
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